
 

 

Welcome to the  

Victoria State Rose Garden 

Please enjoy your visit 
There are over 5000 roses for you to enjoy 

Admission to the Rose Garden is free.   All donations 

assist with rose replacement and reprinting this leaflet. 
This garden is proudly managed by Parks Victoria (enquiries 9741 2444); 

assisted by a large group of volunteers who are responsible for the care and 

maintenance of the roses such as pruning, dead-heading, weeding of the 

beds and other tasks required to keep the rose garden looking its best 

 
A Brief history of the garden: 

1976: the concept of a State rose garden was conceived.  After much hard work by 

members of the National Rose Society, Mr James Priestly in particular.  

1986 Thee Tudor Rose section garden was officially opened on 9 November. 

1997: Planting of the Heritage rose border began and was completed in 2000.  These 

beds give Victoria one of the best collections of Heritage roses in Australia.    

(Please see the separate leaflet regarding this section). 

2000:  A grant was received from the Centenary of Federation to develop and plant a 

stylised leaf containing 50 beds of roses bred by Australians. 

2001:   A donation from David Austin Roses enabled the planting out of a perfumed 

garden of 60 David Austin (or English) roses in the shape of a Rosebud. 

2003:   Winner  of the “Garden of Excellence” award from the World Federation of 

Rose Societies. 

 
 TUDOR ROSE  

Petal A Bed. Petal B Bed Petal C Bed Petal D Bed. Petal E Bed 

Apricot Nectar 
Avon 
Belle of Berlin 
Blue for you 
Brigadoon 
Bright as a button 

Camille Pissaro 
Climb Aloha (tripod) 
Crimson Glory 
Edith Holden (tripod) 

 
Eyes for You 

Firestar 

Golden Friendship 
Heaven Scent 

High Hopes cl 
Athene 
Love In 

Olave Baden-Powell 
Our Vanilla 
Paradise  
Paul's Lemon Pillar 
                         (tripod) 

 
Picasso 
Precious Michelle 
Red Intuition 
Rusticana 
Sutter’s Gold (tripod) 

Tantau’s Bernstein  
    Rose 

Trial Bed A 

Tutu Mauve 
Typhoon  
Unconventional Lady 

Westerland (tripod) 

 

 

 

A1 

A5 
A6 

A13 

A24 
A16 

A12 

AT8 
A15 

AT1, 

AT3 
A0 

A18 

A3 
A14 

AF6, 8 

A20 
A9 

A23 

A19 
A8 
AT0, 

AT17, 

&AT21 

A10 

A7 

A17 

A4 

AT6 
 

A21 

A22 
A11 

A2 

A22 
AT2, 

AT4, 

AT5,& 
AT7 

Altissimo (tripod) 

Afternoon Delight 
Best Friend 

Chrysler Imp (tripod) 

Colorama 
Crimson Glory (tripod) 

Dame Elisabeth 

     Murdoch 
Danse des Sylphes  

 (tripod) 

 
 

 

 
Daybreaker 

Duet 

Dune (tripod) 
Chain of Hearts 
Fabulous 
Golden Girls 
Gold' Fancy 
Honey Perfume 
Louisa Stone 
Firefighter 

Origami 

Outback Angel 
Paul’s Scarlet (tripod) 

 

Peacekeeper 
Peter Frankenfeld 
Scentimental 
Shady Lady 
Thank You 
Silver Jubilee 
Spirit of Peace 
Splice 

Sympathie (tripod) 

Topsy Turvey 
Trial Bed  

Violina  
Wollerton Old Hall 

   (Tripod) 

BT0 

B21 
B19 

BT6 

B6,B4 
BT6 
 

B8 
 

BT1, 

BT2,  
BT4, 

BT5& 
BT8 

B1 

B11 
BT3 

B12 

B0 
B17 

B13 

B9 
B2 

B24 

B14 
B18 

BT17& 

BT21 
B10 

B22 

B6 
B16 

B20 

B7 
B15 

B3 

BT21 
B4 

B5 

B23 
 

BT7 

Angel’s Face  

(tripod) 
Amatsu Atome 
Blueberry Hill 
Bold Seduction 
Burgundy Iceberg 
Camp David 

Double Delight          
  Tripod 

Elina  
Fire ‘n Ice 
Golden Gate (tripod) 

Guy Savoy (tripod) 

Gallipoli Centenary 
Guy Savoy (tripod) 

Home & Garden 

Iceberg  (tripod) 
 

 

 
Joy of Life 
Light My Fire 

Makybe Diva 
Maria Callas 
Mother's Love 
News 
Custard Cream 
Oranges & Lemons 
Pope John Paul 11 
Playboy 
Pomponella 

Pride of Venus  
 (tripod)  
Rebell  
St Patrick 

Seduction (tripod)  
 

Soul Sister 

Sundance 
Sweet Intoxication 

 

CT17 

 

C3 
C9 

C11 

C0 
C14 
CT21 

 

C18 

C5 
CT2 

CT3 
C2 

CT3 

C1 
CT1,

CT4,

CT5,
CT6 

C21 

C23
C8 

C22 

C17 
C20 

C13 

C16 
C7 

C12 

C4 
 

CT0 

C19 
C15 

CT7

CT8 
C24 

C6 

C10 
 

 

 

Apache 

Aspirin  
Dunn Deal 

Fearless 

Golden Holstein 
Golden Years 
Grand Amore 
Handel (tripod) 
 

 

 
Honey Dijon 

Hubba Dubba 

Icegirl 
In Appreciation 
Inner Wheel 
Kordes Jubilee 
Garden Delight 

La Marseillaise 
Morphues 
My Hero 

No Surrender 

Peach Profusion 
Phoenix 

Pinkie  (tripod) 

 

Red Cedar 

Renown’s Rosario 

      (tripod)  
Rose Professor 

     Sieber 
Spirit of Hope 
The Childrens Rose 
Titian (tripod) 

 
Tuscan Sun 

Twilight Glow  

     (tripod) 
Winter Sun 

 

D7 

D8 
D17 

D20 

D21 
D2 

D18 

DT0,  
DT4, 

DT7, 

DT17 
D10 

D13 

D22 
D16 

D11 

D19 
D6 

D3 

D13 
D5 

D13 

D24 
DT3, 

DT5 

D1 

DT2&

DT6 

 
D0 

D13 

D23 
D14 

DT1& 

DT8 
D9 

DT21 

 
D14 

Bantry Bay 

  (tripod)  
Climb Dublin              

 Bay(Tripod)) 

Cocktail(tripod) 
Dark Moments 

Dark Desire 

Double  
         Knockout 

English Miss 
Fiona’s Wish 
Fragrant Cloud 
Fragrant Plum 
Gelber Engel 
Glorious  
Hot Cocoa 
Iceberg (tripod) 
Karen Blixen 
Masquerade  

  (tripod) 
 

 

 
Maggie 
Parkinsons  

 Passion 
Mother &  

        Daughter 

Naheem-tripod 
Orange Bunny 
Raspberry  

 Rapper 
Penny Lane 

 (tripod) 

Remember Me 
Royal Dane 
So In Love 

Summer Snow 
  (tripod) 

Summer ofLove 
Tarantella 
Tropical Sunset 
Warm Wishes 
Wild Rover  

 (tripod) 

Zonta 
 

ET2 

 
 

ET4 

ET5 
T6 

E12 

 
E0 

E11 

E13 
E21 

E1 

E4 
E8 

E9 

ET6 
E5 

ET0 

ET6, 
ET17

, 

ET21 
ET4 

E22 

 

 

E7 

ET3 
E10 

 

E19 
 

ET1 

E20 
E18 

E14 

 
ET7 

D16 
E15 

E3 

E2 
 

ET8 

E17 
 

 



The Victoria State Rose Garden Supporters (VSRGS welcome new members.   Regular working days are during the mornings on Wednesdays 

and Saturdays.   If you would like to join one of these groups we look forward to seeing you.  For further information:    

www.vicstaterosegarden.com.au or PO Box 2137, Werribee 3030 

Australian 

Leaf A 

 

Bed  

LA 

David Austin 

Bud 

 

Weeping 

Standards (W) 

(T) = Tripod 

Petal & 

plant No.  
Festoons  (F) 

 

cl) = climber 

Petal & 

plant No.. 
Festoons  (F) 

cont’d 

Petal & 

plant No. 

Allen Brundrett 

Amazing Grace 
Blackboy (cl) 

Borderer 

Carabella 
Claret Cup 

Dawsons Delight 

Dusky Moon 
Eliza Dorothy 

 (cl) 

Fintona 
Governor    

 Macquarie 
Happy Birthday 

Iced Parfait 

Ida Elizabeth 
Imp 

Kwinana 

Light Touch 
Mariandel 92 

Marjorie Atherton 

Marjory Palmer 
Mrs Jannette 

 Murray 

My Yellow 
Nancy Hayward 

Opportunity Rose 

Princes Due Ballet 
 

 

Rod Beechey 
Shirley’s Rose 

Sunlit 

Talia 
Valerie June 

Warrawee 

_______________ 

Australian 

Leaf B          

Alister Clark 

Amazing Grace 

 
Angela  Rose       

 Taylor 

Australian 
 Bicentennial 

Australian Sunrise 

Brisbane Blush 
Cousin Essie 

Flemington Rose 

Govenor Marie 
 Bashir 

In The Pink 

Lady Huntingfield 
Lenny 

Let’s Celebrate 

Lubra 

Minnie Watson 

Miss Marion 

 Manifold ( cl) 
Mrs Mary 

     Thomson 

My Yellow 
Nancy Hayward 

Penelope 
Princes Due Ballet 

Royal Tudor 

Shadow 
Squatter's Dream 

Suitor 

Sunny South 
Tarrawarra 

The Flemington 

 Racecourse 
The Governors          

 Wife 

Trial bed  

Water Music  (T) 

Werribee Park 

 

LA9 

LA1 
LA2 

A16 

LA17 
LA5 

LA16 

LA2 
LA8 

 

LA13 
 

LA22 
LA20 

LA16 

LA21 
LA16 

LA4 

LA10 
LA11 

LA8 

LA16 
 

LA16 

LA23 
LA1 

LA15 

LA14 
& 

LA22 

LA14 
LA12 

LA18 

LA7 
LA6 

LA19 

______ 
 

Bed  

LB____ 

LB16 

LB1& 
LB15 

 

LB3 
 

LB9 

LB4 
LB19 

LB11 

LB10 
 

LB20 

LB16 
LB18 

LB14 

LB13 
LB16 

LB2 

 
LB2 

 

LB8 
LB23 

LB1 

LB5 
LB22 

LB8 

LB17 
LB7 

LB16 

LB12 
LB16 

 

LB16 
LB22 

LB6 

 

LB14 

LB21 

A Shropshire Lad 

Abraham Darby 
Ambridge Rose 

Ann Boleyn 

Bathsheba 
Benjamin Britten 

Boscobel 

Brother Cadfael 
Charlotte 

Christopher  

 Marlowe 
Claire Austin 

Comtes de  
 Champagne 

Crocus Rose 

Crown Princess  
       Margareta  

Dame Judi Dench 

Darcey Bussell 
Desdemona 

Eglantyne 

Evelyn (T) 
Falstaff 

Francine Austin 

Gertrude Jekyll 
Graham Thomas 

Golden Celebration 

 (T) 
Heritage 

John Clare 

Jubilee Celebration 
L.D.Braithwaite 

Mary Magdaline 

Mary Rose 
Mayor of  

 Casterbridge 

Mistress Quickly 
Molineux 

Noble Anthony 

Olivia Rose Austin 
Pat Austin (T) 

Pegasus 

Redoute 
Roald Dahl 

Scepter'd Isle 

Shropshire Lass  
Skylark 

Sophy's Rose 

St Cecilia 
St Swithun 

Tea Clipper 

Teasing Georgia 
Tess of the  

     d'Urbervilles (T) 

The Alnwick Rose  
The Dark lady 

The Mayflower 

The Lady Gardener 

The Poet’s Wife 

The Pilgrim 

The Wedgewood  
 Rose 

Thomas A’Becket 

Tradescant 
Wildeve 

(Ausbonny) 
William Morris (T) 

William 

Shakespeare 
Winchester  

 Cathedral 

Windermere 
Young Lycidas 

 

 

Albertine 

 
Appleblossom 

 

 
Autumnalis 

Beyond Blue 

Bloomfield Courage 
Bonica 

Buff  Beauty 

Carabella 
Cecile Brunner 
 
Cherub 
Clair Matin 
Crepuscule 
 

Dorothy Perkins 
Dortmund 
 

 

 
Dr Huey 

Excelsa 
Florentina 
 

Excellence von  

       Schubert 
Eye of the Tiger 

Gold Bunny  
Golden Touch 
Heideschnee 
 

Heidesommner 
Jasmina 
 

Lavender Dream 
 

Lavender Mist 
Mainau Feur 
Many Happy 

Returns 
 
Milkmaid 
New Dawn  
 
 

Our Rosy Carpet 

Pinkie climbing 
Red Meidiland 
Renae 
Royal Bassino 
Sander's White 
Scarlet Meidiland 
 
Sea Foam 
 

 

 

Spectabilis 
Summer Fairy Tales 
Summer Evening 

 

 
Sunny Rose 

Super Excelsa 

C3,D6, 

E4 
B10,C2,

D5, 

D16, E17 
A2 

A1 

E17, D9 
A4 

C4 

B3, B15 
B17,C11,

D2,E2 
D17,E7 

A17 

A8, D8 
 

B17,E10 

A2, A10 
D10,D15,

D17, E15 

B5, B11 
E14 

C5,E12 

B9 & 
B04 

 

A17 
D11 

C1 

C9, C12 
A14,B3,

B18,C7 

E1,E8 
A16,A5,

C14 

B7,C10,
C17,E6 

A7 

C13 
A13& 

B13 

A11 
B2, C16, 

D14,D18, 

E13 
B4 

E2 

B8 
C2,C8,E9 

A6, B6 

A18,E18 
A15,B16,

E5 

B2,B14,
C6,C17 

D4,D13 

E11 

A9& B12 

A3,E3 

CW15, 
DW1  

EW19 

B1 
D7 

 

Aimee Vibert 

Albertine 
Altissimo 

 

Alchymist 
 

American Pillar 

Jindabyne 
Bleu Magenta 

Bloomfield's Courage 

 
 

Blossom Time 
Blue Moon 

Blush Rambler 

Casino 
Chrysler Imperial 

Climbing Jasmina 

Compassion 
Constance Spry 

Crepuscule 

Crimson Showers 
 

Debutante 

 
 

Desert Glow 

Dorothy Dennison 
 

Dorothy Perkins  

Dr Huey 
Dublin Bay  

Duchesse de Brabant  

Evangeline 
 

Fourth of July 

Frances E Lester 
Gentiliana 

 

Gold Bunny  
Goldfinch 

 

Golfrn Gate 
Helen Traubel 

High Hopes 

 
Jasmina 

Julia’s Rose 

Kiss Me Kate 
Lady Hillingdon  

Lamarque 

Laguna 
Lordly Oberon 

 

Manita 
Marie Nabonnand 

May Queen 

Meg 

Moonlight 

Mme Greg.  

        Staechelin 
Mrs Graham Hart 

Mrs Herbert  

 Stevens 
Mrs Sam  McGredy 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

B13 

A18 
E11,13,15,

&17 

A12,A13, 
A14,A17 

A1 

C6 
E2, E8 

E10,E12, 

E13,E15, 
E17 

A3,  A7 
E1,E4,E9 

A2, A3D17 

C12,C16 
D1,D3,D5 

C1 & C2 

D10,D18 
A5 

C2,C8, 

D1,D2,D3 
D5,D8,D9 

B5,B6,B7,

B8,B9,D10,
D16,D18 

C4,C6, 

A16,A18 
B1,B2,B4 

D11,D13, 

E11,E14 
E10,E18 

A9,A11,B1 

A10,A12, 
A17,D14 

D12 

B14 
B10,B13, 

B15,B17 

C18 
C10,13,15,

&18 

C17 
A11,A15 

A2,A4,A6,

A8 
E5 

C5 

B14,B18 
C11 

B10,B14 

E6 
B3,B5,B7,

B8,B9 

D11,D17 
D9 

A4, A6 

A14 

C14 

 

D12,D15 
C17 

 

B18 
C2,C8 

 

Nancy Hayward 

 
Neheme 

New Dawn cl 

Ophelia  
Peace  

Pearl D’Or 

Phylis Bide 
Royal Gold 

Rush 

Russelliana 
Sally Holmes 

Sandler's White 
Sombreuil 

Souv de Brabant 

Sparrieshoop 
Sympathie 

 

Tiffany 
Twilight Glow 

 

Veilchenblau 
 

Wild Rover 

 
 

Arches 
Tradition 

Westerland 
Mme Alfred 

  Carriere 

Manita 
Golden Gate 

 

 

Gazebos 
Gra’s Blue 

Blushing Pink    

  Iceberg (Std) 
Lorraine Lee 

 

 

Mound 
Maxi Vita  

 

Standard 

Avenues (ST) 
 

Garden of Roses 
 

 

Bridal Pink 
 

 

La Sevillana 
 

 

Margaret Merrill 
 

 

Perfume Perfection 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

Updated: 

Sept 2022 

 

D4,D6 

D8 
E7 

A1,A9 

A10 
C15 

C12 

B3,C1, 
C7,C9 

B3 

C13 
D4,D6 

B12,16 
B12,16 

B11 

B2 
E3,6,8 

E12,16 

D14 
C1,C3, 

C7,C9, 

D7,E1, 
E5,E9 

E2 

 

 
 

A/B 

B/C 
 

C/D 

D/E 
E/A 

 

 
 

 

GAZ1 
GAZ1 

 
GAZ2 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
A3;A4; 

B1;B2 

 
B3; B4 

D1;D2 

 
B3;B4 
C1;C2 

 

B3;B4;  
E1;E2 

 

A1;A2; 
E3;E4 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

http://www.vicstaterosegarden.com.au/

